OP \$890.00 137273

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM459552

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meynard Designs, Inc.		12/27/2017	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Earth, Inc.
Street Address:	41 Seyon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Waltham
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02453
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1372733	EARTH SHOE
Registration Number:	1371439	EARTH
Registration Number:	2249826	EARTH
Registration Number:	2428926	KALSO EARTH SHOE
Registration Number:	2498823	E
Registration Number:	2050022	NATURE TRAILS
Registration Number:	2051653	E
Registration Number:	2199118	EARTH
Registration Number:	2685177	EARTH
Registration Number:	2666899	EARTH SHOE
Registration Number:	2607997	GELRON 2000
Registration Number:	2510307	COMFORT WITH AN ATTITUDE
Registration Number:	2586906	NEGATIVE HEEL
Registration Number:	2668138	EARTH
Registration Number:	3015844	EARTH SPIRIT
Registration Number:	2987695	KALSØ
Registration Number:	2753975	EARTH ORIGINS
		TRADEMARK

900436934 REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0167

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3438992	E
Registration Number:	3558333	GOOD FOR YOU. GOOD FOR THE PLANET.
Registration Number:	3609380	NATURE WALK
Registration Number:	3609441	EARTHLINGS
Registration Number:	3526963	EARTH
Registration Number:	3585728	EARTH
Registration Number:	3757587	EARTH
Registration Number:	3982244	EARTHIES
Registration Number:	3677917	EARTH
Registration Number:	3600397	MADE ON EARTH
Registration Number:	3879799	E EARTH SPIRIT
Registration Number:	3955941	EARTHIES
Registration Number:	3955954	EARTHIES
Registration Number:	4459429	WELLNESS. ELEVATED.
Registration Number:	4249379	KALSØ EARTH SHOE
Registration Number:	5070160	CLOUDEASE
Serial Number:	87539692	MICHEL M.
Serial Number:	87665869	POWER PATH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6176468646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6176468000

Email: drwtrademarks@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS R. WOLF
Address Line 1: 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0849.40000US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas R. Wolf
SIGNATURE:	/drw/
DATE SIGNED:	01/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Articles of Merger-filed (MDI into Earth Inc)#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger-filed (MDI into Earth Inc)#page2.tif source=Articles of Merger-filed (MDI into Earth Inc)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0168

11:15:56 a.m. 12-28-2017

2/3

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts William Francis Galvin

Secretary of the Commonwealth One Ashburton Place, Boston, Massachusetts 02108-1512

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Articles of Merger

FORM MUST BE TYPED

Involving Domestic Entities

(General Laws Chapter 156D, Section 11.06; 950 CMR 113.36)

(1)	(1) Exact name of each domestic corporation or other entity involved in the merger:			
	Earth, Inc.			
	Meynard Designs, Inc.			
(2)	Exact name of the surviving entity: Earth, Inc.			
(3)	The merger shall be effective at the time and on the date approved by the Division, unless a later effective date not more than 90 days from the date and time of filing is specified: January 1, 2018			
	ck appropriate box) The plan of merger was duly approved by the shareholders, and where required, by each separate voting group as provided by G.L. Chapter 156D and the articles of organization.			
	OR			
	☐ The plan of merger did not require the approval of the shareholders.			
(5)	Participation of each other entity was duly authorized by the law under which the other entity is organized or by which it is			
	governed and by its articles of organization or other organizational documents.			
(6)	Attach any amendment to articles of organization of the surviving entity, where the survivor is a domestic business corporation.			
(7)	Attach the articles of organization of the surviving entity where the survivor is a NEW domestic business corporation, including all the supplemental information required by 950 CMR 113.16.			

e156d±110695011336-01/13/05

e 1 l	This Me	
Signed b	ру:	(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of direct	cors,
Ø	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	The My	day of December, 2017
Olfiter i		(signature of authorized individual)
	Chairman of the board of direct	rors,
	President,	
	Other officer,	
	Court-appointed fiduciary,	
on this	27th	day of December, 2017

MA SOC Filing Number: 201771083410 Date: 12/28/2017 11:21:00 AM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 28, 2017 11:21 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006258 FRAME: 0171